(Functional

currency)

1. Trade Receivables  326.910  17.479   –

2. Monetary financial assets (including cash, bank

accounts)  44.899.076  2.247.134  6.158

3. Other assets   13.971.539  379.805  343.738

4. Total assets   59.197.525  2.644.418  349.896

5. Trade Payables

6. Financial Liabilities

7. Other monetary liabilities  1.292.337  68.974   –

9. Total liabilities   1.292.337  68.974   –

10. Net Foreign Currency Asset / (Liability) Position   57.905.188  2.575.444  349.896

11. Monetary Items Net Foreign Currency Asset /

(Liability) Position   57.905.188  2.575.444  349.896

MİA TEKNOLOJİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Consolidated Financial Statement Footnotes for the Accounting Period Ended on 31.12.2023

(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira ("TRY") unless otherwise indicated).

Page75

Sensitivity analyses

It has been made with the assumption that all variables, including intere st rates, are constant in

cases where the Turkish Lira depreciates by 10% against exchange rates and appreciates by 10% as

of 31 December 2023 and 31 December 2022.

31.12.2023 Profit/(Loss)

  Appreciation Depreciation

If the USD Rate changes by 10%

1- USD net asset / liability  57.119 -57.119

2- USD Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

3- USD Net Effect (1+2)  57.119 -57.119

If the EUR Rate changes by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset / Liability  655.077 -655.077

5- EUR Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5)  655.077 -655.077

TOTAL  712.196 -712.196

31.12.2022 Profit/(Loss)

  Appreciation Depreciation

If the USD Rate changes by 10%

1- USD net asset / liability  4.815.642 -4.815.642

2- USD Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

3- USD Net Effect (1+2)  4.815.642 -4.815.642

If the EUR Rate changes by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset / Liability  697.514 -697.514

5- EUR Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5)  697.514 -697.514

TOTAL  5.513.157 -5.513.157

27. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

There are no significant events occurring in the Group after the balance sheet date .